HB0905/692112/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 905

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 27, strike the first "the" and substitute "<u>a</u>"; and in lines 27, 28, and 29, in each instance, strike "person" and substitute "<u>respondent</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike the first "the" and substitute "<u>a</u>"; and in lines 2, 3, and 4, in each instance, strike "person" and substitute "<u>respondent</u>".

On page 6, in lines 19, 20, and 23, strike "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; and in line 23, strike "PERSON" and substitute "RESPONDENT".

On page 7, in lines 2 and 8, in each instance, strike "PERSON" and substitute "RESPONDENT".